Rev. PRELIMINARY Page 1
copyright © RECOM Power GmbH, all rights reserved
Technical Data Sheet
DC/DC Converter600W / Wide Input 33.6V - 96VDC
RMOD600-W Series / Plug & Play E-Mobility
Dimensions (LxWxH):
RoHS2+

RMOD600-60-24SW 33.6-96 24 25 89 600
SELECTION GUIDE
MODEL NUMBERING
DESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS
FEATURES
SAFETY & EMC
E196683
max. Output Power
nom. Input Voltage
RMOD600-60-24 SW
Single
nom. Output Voltage
Note1: Efficiency is tested at nominal input and  50%-100% +25°C ambient
RADIO COMMUNICATIONTRACTION SYSTEM
INFORMATION SYSTEM
HVAC
DOOR CONTROL
RAILWAY
LIGHTING SYSTEM
BREAK SYSTEM
DRIVER DESK DISPLAY
Technical Data Sheet
DC/DC Converter
Rev. PRELIMINARY Page 2
600W / Wide Input 33.6V - 96VDC
RMOD600-W Series / Plug & Play E-Mobility
copyright © RECOM Power GmbH, all rights reserved
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS (measured @ TAMB= 25°C, nom. VIN, full load and after warm-up unless otherwise stated)
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max.
Input Voltage Range refer to „Input Voltage Range“
nom. VIN= 48, 80VDC 33.6VDC 96VDC
Extendend range: 5 minutes max.
24VDC 33.6VDC
96VDC 125VDC
Input Current 32A
Inrush Current 1.5A²s
Quiescent Current nom. VIN= 80VDC 60mA
Minimum Load 0%
Start-up time 250ms 500ms
Rise time 70ms
Internal Operating Frequency
BOOST stage 100kHz
MAIN power stage 200kHz
auxiliary 300kHz
Output Ripple and Noise 500mVp-p
Input Voltage [VDC]
Ou
tp
ut
 P
ow
er
 [%
]
24
0
100
33.6
5 minutes 5 minutescontinuous operation
12596
Efficiency vs. Load
Input Voltage Range
Power Dissipation vs. Load
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
100
80